
Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 COOLKID 1481 47 18428 15 1229

2 st4nzzz 1378 28 25459 29 878

3 EndySWE 1329 27 25666 30 856

4 hirexen 1301 24 26441 28 944

5 JosephHTobinJr 1265 29 25043 38 659

6 IluvMario 1214 45 18511 25 740

7 Arcus 1197 6 52247 139 376

8 tomkabs 1196 9 42542 64 665

9 Zhrakula 1195 67 13596 14 971

10 Pikachu 1186 10 39998 107 374

11 Angrylanks 1174 49 18325 22 833

12 NESCardinality 1166 7 48401 123 394

13 JkLoser 1142 13 33052 74 447

14 Toad22484 1126 3 60031 146 411

15 ZodaNOR 1121 21 26658 35 762

16 prisi 1120 50 18127 29 625

17 JackPro 1116 71 13163 13 1013

18 Xray662 1100 74 13094 15 873

19 DoritoBreath 1087 69 13390 17 788

20 lackattack 1072 2 62664 269 233

21 garadas21 1054 51 17543 23 763

22 spyriel 1047 14 32575 52 626

23 Tecate 1044 96 10442 10 1044

24 RyuHayabusa89 1039 8 43672 148 295

25 Overswarm 1029 11 39158 158 248

26 Chambers_N 1016 31 24642 65 379

27 Zarc0nis 989 1 78461 228 344

28 OldschoolRich 984 37 20718 42 493

29 Amad 981 104 9815 10 981

30 AndrewG 960 87 11267 17 663

31 yelsraek 959 39 19924 49 407

32 Neural89 933 46 18503 31 597

33 WhiteHat94 932 12 34074 86 396

34 Joka 924 30 24897 39 638

35 Slackanater 921 97 10322 14 737

36 Baddap1 921 115 9212 10 921

37 ProfessorRetro 908 34 22480 51 441

38 KHANanaphone 894 55 16115 31 520

39 PGHGuitarGuy 894 80 12132 20 607

40 whitman_price_ 893 90 11000 21 524

41 Demian_Neville 890 20 28108 70 402

42 SuperPitFro 886 40 19873 43 462

43 soulJY 876 121 8954 11 814

44 darbian 870 125 8695 10 870

45 dnkcafe 856 60 15004 29 517

46 k0zzx 855 15 31252 70 446

47 8BitsOfJoy 854 22 26632 74 360

48 Eunos 844 106 9684 15 646

49 Retrogaming2084 842 81 12043 25 482

50 SBDWolf 839 108 9516 16 595

TOP Avg/Games NES  Speedrunners (July 2025)

TOP 10 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

51 Loshara 833 98 10175 15 678

52 jimjamboory 815 124 8753 13 673

53 xJRigsx 813 107 9562 15 637

54 Neithend 810 131 8454 12 704

55 Yogidamonk 807 38 20099 42 479

56 ShesChardcore 802 5 55716 210 265

57 BeetZero 793 18 29412 64 460

58 Laxxus 792 102 9985 16 624

59 beerfullofbelly 791 94 10551 21 502

60 TheTerrificTracy 790 91 10870 21 518

61 ApolloSmug 779 61 14652 35 419

62 Billick 778 63 14179 33 430

63 CritRocket 773 68 13566 30 452

64 Ouijawii 773 143 8087 11 735

65 PeaJae 770 141 8162 12 680

66 Oldschoolmcfly 769 85 11692 28 418

67 Tarbash 751 148 7682 11 698

68 ANGEL_UNDEAD 748 32 22628 72 314

69 JSR_ 744 25 26395 103 256

70 Niss3 741 157 7406 10 741

71 stormcrow56k 739 133 8378 16 524

72 KungFusedMike 736 113 9364 18 520

73 xenkaroshi 732 62 14210 29 490

74 SubStylee 732 75 12885 29 444

75 darkwing_duck_sda 731 128 8623 18 479

76 omqwat 731 118 9082 17 534

77 StickeredNolmy 724 160 7243 10 724

78 junkyard_dave 723 135 8357 16 522

79 joons88 719 73 13104 31 423

80 NME 719 88 11174 24 466

81 aaron2u2 710 33 22602 102 222

82 RottDawg 710 83 11822 32 369

83 cantaloupeme 709 123 8812 23 383

84 sYn 706 16 31148 109 286

85 HowDoUPlay 706 36 21127 52 406

86 MikieDiesAlot 705 65 13833 34 407

87 ScarfaceNico 704 140 8176 16 511

88 Zaelyn 703 170 7034 10 703

89 Carter44 702 77 12714 57 223

90 TheMexicanRunner 702 120 8959 31 289

91 Grayskull83 700 19 28524 86 332

92 Oreb7 698 53 16399 43 381

93 janglestorm 696 78 12552 35 359

94 Perfect_Fin 696 153 7457 12 621

95 Lucha_Gym 694 92 10689 27 396

96 JoshKeys 693 93 10596 28 378

97 skawttie 689 100 10035 19 528

98 NeGAtiv4k 686 111 9398 23 409

99 timmyshotgun 685 117 9169 17 539

100 hollygorock 682 110 9427 20 471

101 cytown 674 70 13170 42 314

102 Rayquaza911 669 66 13786 36 383

103 CHX42 668 155 7429 16 464

104 axelblaze13 666 161 7233 12 603

105 KLM1187 663 59 15380 61 252



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

106 stealThunder 663 162 7171 13 552

107 jeffsledge 658 178 6771 11 616

108 ScottyJ47 656 48 18369 50 367

109 Dellowood 656 54 16289 39 418

110 dr1ox1 654 41 19704 63 313

111 Moliman 654 139 8267 18 459

112 minus_fate 653 105 9698 23 422

113 RyanVideoGamer 645 58 15694 44 357

114 Gradient41 644 165 7143 14 510

115 skateman222 641 23 26494 74 358

116 baldnate 638 57 15865 61 260

117 NickBGoHard 633 116 9192 35 263

118 starcrytas 627 152 7495 17 441

119 the_kov 621 187 6468 11 588

120 Dugongue 619 86 11537 59 196

121 badbrakes 618 114 9351 23 407

122 k_funk87 615 199 6147 10 615

123 Yumashev 603 194 6242 12 520

124 shakeke 599 89 11114 29 383

125 prawnzo 599 163 7170 16 448

126 AaronTruitt 593 174 6857 15 457

127 DarthTyrael 589 17 29571 150 197

128 HurricaneMixer 584 129 8545 20 427

129 bentglasstube 581 126 8672 26 334

130 rooslugs 581 156 7410 21 353

131 TGR 581 214 5812 10 581

132 SZero01 580 127 8626 30 288

133 Tootoo 580 181 6651 18 370

134 Death_Devil 580 176 6777 16 424

135 knuckle_buster 579 208 6024 12 502

136 MagicK 578 42 19230 74 260

137 HosteL 578 149 7603 19 400

138 GameGlitchGuy 576 198 6170 15 411

139 Acmlm 576 204 6102 13 469

140 SchmidttyGames 575 122 8911 29 307

141 Reidood 572 26 25869 96 269

142 FULGOR 571 223 5710 10 571

143 Kat_kunoichi 569 212 5928 12 494

144 Firebroth 558 44 18868 73 258

145 Rayeo 555 103 9832 43 229

146 fruitbatsalad 555 177 6775 18 376

147 feasel 553 101 10002 30 333

148 Chimp 553 159 7289 17 429

149 chessjerk 548 180 6676 21 318

150 zeugman 547 232 5471 10 547

151 SpaceColonizer 546 233 5461 10 546

152 GreyGurd 543 191 6384 17 376

153 MadMegaX381 541 134 8375 27 310

154 Thee_Deadguy 535 188 6454 18 359

155 smartalec24 533 4 56044 383 146

156 5upamayne 531 150 7512 23 327

157 Dancarnate 531 231 5476 11 498

158 VesperVidya 530 76 12857 39 330

159 Vidtendo 524 79 12537 63 199

160 Oopla 519 201 6131 13 472



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

161 Frippen 515 248 5150 10 515

162 brocis420 514 200 6137 19 323

163 OldLeakyPipes 514 250 5140 10 514

164 FuserGames 513 147 7747 22 352

165 Nateorious 510 64 14099 58 243

166 AgentWyvern 510 236 5411 13 416

167 TwitchName 510 243 5289 12 441

168 Twintail_Nami 507 112 9366 33 284

169 Beardstrength 506 258 5059 10 506

170 TwoCplus 504 207 6036 17 355

171 gyre 503 262 5032 10 503

172 Veston 500 72 13154 132 100

173 Twinstar 499 261 5040 11 458

174 peco_de_guile 498 240 5330 18 296

175 LuxStein 494 215 5787 15 386

176 WoopVonWoop 493 224 5704 16 356

177 TypicalFantasyX 488 256 5070 12 422

178 repuSoiraM 487 235 5435 13 418

179 The_Retro_Challenger 485 109 9443 43 220

180 ZeeGee_ 485 145 7919 30 264

181 xChristine 483 173 6927 24 289

182 ShuriBear 483 239 5331 14 381

183 Guggensulli 482 280 4823 10 482

184 JFred99 479 56 16073 75 214

185 Bokonon_Lives 478 99 10149 61 166

186 BuzzThunder 477 219 5763 16 360

187 Darko 475 217 5773 20 289

188 thenesmaster 475 263 5019 20 251

189 AlexToaD 475 266 4966 13 382

190 DarkTerrex 474 249 5143 14 367

191 Zorilla33 471 253 5095 14 364

192 OMEGACOMA 466 137 8349 45 186

193 PMYA 465 288 4711 12 393

194 Elipsis 465 294 4647 10 465

195 Vriaeliss 463 52 16529 114 145

196 JoePulito 461 35 22390 186 120

197 Sathdresh 458 136 8351 40 209

198 SignalPunk 458 286 4761 13 366

199 Spiderweb__ 456 195 6234 25 249

200 Stroumen 456 297 4638 11 422

201 NESAtlas 448 169 7067 26 272

202 ZendoiKaban 448 309 4499 11 409

203 sascha-gaming 446 43 19145 203 94

204 faulteroyy 445 308 4522 11 411

205 MaxisMozark 444 203 6116 22 278

206 authorblues 439 130 8490 47 181

207 BryBad 438 189 6452 21 307

208 z_tox 436 216 5786 19 305

209 LRock617 435 320 4350 10 435

210 MASTER-88 433 238 5331 20 267

211 Charlie9631 431 225 5655 21 269

212 CaptCaveman910 425 277 4848 14 346

213 LynnCarius 424 211 5933 24 247

214 JaekRock 421 315 4421 12 368

215 SuperSonic 420 313 4425 15 295



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

216 jnich87 419 301 4616 15 308

217 MrPleasant59 418 321 4329 11 394

218 MixMastaPJ 417 268 4938 16 309

219 TheMotherBrain86 416 205 6071 24 253

220 zerknerk 414 300 4625 14 330

221 NeoKad 409 247 5187 22 236

222 JonnyLink 408 142 8122 42 193

223 betaxcomplainer 408 298 4634 15 309

224 heartPrestige 407 186 6482 25 259

225 WolfMerrik 407 338 4070 10 407

226 death_taxes_n64 403 342 4026 10 403

227 Personator1LC 402 190 6418 35 183

228 MegaRetroMan 402 343 4022 10 402

229 Elijah 401 330 4164 12 347

230 Nefarious_Nosferatu 398 341 4034 11 367

231 Jorf 395 346 4005 11 364

232 vmikea 390 285 4805 17 283

233 Darthclops 388 244 5268 25 211

234 RantronBomb 386 82 11961 98 122

235 link_7777 386 132 8394 61 138

236 ktwo123 385 353 3897 11 354

237 Kongcakes 381 368 3806 10 381

238 miketheswan 379 293 4665 17 274

239 MarthSR 378 245 5222 25 209

240 MegatronECS 378 323 4307 13 331

241 Shadax 378 372 3780 10 378

242 TooOrange 376 339 4050 12 338

243 CynanMachae 375 228 5577 26 214

244 jblue42 375 358 3859 11 351

245 Blagtheripper 373 369 3789 11 344

246 blagtheripper 373 369 3789 11 344

247 MrPupG 370 302 4590 17 270

248 Mazimov 370 373 3769 11 343

249 zerfall 366 282 4814 19 253

250 burst_error 360 388 3645 11 331

251 SuperMegaDav 358 365 3826 14 273

252 SuperBigKMart 358 376 3764 13 290

253 noisepolice 350 307 4556 19 240

254 subtlewookiee 350 406 3500 10 350

255 davidtki 349 357 3880 16 243

256 Jaag 348 407 3485 10 348

257 NerdyNester 346 403 3530 14 252

258 TwoGood 345 379 3704 13 285

259 mrcab55 343 221 5752 43 134

260 brightshadow 343 260 5046 24 210

261 eyuzheng 343 348 3961 16 248

262 Skavenger216 343 416 3432 10 343

263 hobby_joggers 336 347 3989 16 249

264 hyo24 336 384 3682 13 283

265 walranium 334 396 3556 13 274

266 Tishero 334 430 3343 10 334

267 tvschaser 334 433 3336 10 334

268 anthole 329 356 3885 17 229

269 Cutui 329 432 3337 11 303

270 Primal85 327 399 3540 12 295



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

271 hero_82 325 435 3320 12 277

272 Smartball 324 455 3235 10 324

273 Amune138 323 222 5751 40 144

274 TricKyBoy 315 252 5125 26 197

275 AiSnake 315 459 3211 11 292

276 Zapplex 313 471 3144 13 242

277 Angrylarry 308 319 4358 23 189

278 Old_Man_James 303 484 3074 11 279

279 buffalax 302 175 6832 54 127

280 ShinerCCC 298 492 3028 11 275

281 OldManSteele 294 401 3537 21 168

282 KumaKhan22 292 230 5497 46 120

283 cornshaq 290 466 3179 14 227

284 Gilthflo 288 487 3055 12 255

285 KenMastersWetDream 283 541 2830 10 283

286 NihilistComedyHour 279 167 7073 77 92

287 choobsx 277 514 2919 13 225

288 ChoobsX 277 514 2919 13 225

289 Choobsx 277 514 2919 13 225

290 petaQ 276 476 3128 15 209

291 strizer86 275 498 3003 13 231

292 VintageClassicGamer 271 519 2904 15 194

293 JuegAriel 269 405 3508 23 153

294 barnowl 268 460 3210 19 169

295 Barnowl 268 460 3210 19 169

296 Turanin 260 568 2661 12 222

297 LF 258 571 2642 12 220

298 Bro3256 258 583 2601 11 236

299 GeneralAndrews 252 597 2525 10 252

300 jamesjmarkeyjr 251 598 2523 11 229

301 Sircrunch 250 608 2498 10 250

302 Devilmike666 249 616 2487 10 249

303 devilmike666 249 616 2487 10 249

304 Johndretrogamer 248 526 2870 14 205

305 NinpoManiac 247 474 3134 19 165

306 EpY94 247 610 2495 13 192

307 QwertyQyx 243 602 2513 13 193

308 polsvoice 236 463 3197 25 128

309 Megami_infini 236 434 3332 24 139

310 pile 236 635 2439 12 203

311 NLeseul 234 531 2863 26 110

312 Mingura666 234 644 2415 12 201

313 MrBeachRock 232 666 2335 11 212

314 Stigmat 232 669 2317 10 232

315 Avodroc42 228 680 2285 10 228

316 B_Good 227 573 2634 18 146

317 WorstLiarEver 224 621 2476 18 138

318 Merriam 224 653 2391 14 171

319 Rumbleminze 222 687 2256 11 205

320 freeHippie 218 710 2187 11 199

321 JimmyNintendo 218 714 2182 10 218

322 Roamus 215 700 2216 13 170

323 ActualLee 213 704 2208 12 184

324 cleveland_tom 208 664 2338 19 123

325 Retro_Omega 207 623 2472 23 107



Rank Runner Avg/10 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

326 arcticayeka 206 646 2407 28 86

327 CannonlessKing 197 805 1967 10 197

328 nescapeplan 193 796 1982 11 180

329 FloydMason 192 816 1951 11 177

330 ThumbBros 191 663 2343 20 117

331 AceMoon1974 191 821 1937 12 161

332 AK_Potatoes 188 799 1979 18 110

333 darthling 186 783 2001 13 154

334 squibbons 185 781 2010 15 134

335 infinitemystery 183 331 4150 88 47

336 HeWhoHasNoLife 182 862 1853 12 154

337 Claireic 180 895 1799 10 180

338 Konatai 179 900 1789 10 179

339 GonzaloRunner 176 922 1756 10 176

340 RealBonner 174 927 1749 11 159

341 ItsAlti 173 933 1734 12 144

342 LadyGalaga 166 940 1724 11 157

343 ShinDigPig 163 991 1631 10 163

344 SketchDeluxe 161 923 1755 13 135

345 Zericc 158 789 1990 21 95

346 PeterAfro 156 964 1683 15 112

347 DpadSensei 150 892 1804 17 106

348 Kelseeyy 150 1107 1530 12 127

349 BlackwoodRecordings 147 1134 1509 14 108

350 rdrunner 147 116 1492 11 136

351 Arran 147 118 1473 10 147

352 99er 145 1193 1466 11 133

353 MegaMeow 144 117 1484 11 135

354 GreenBomber 141 1063 1563 14 112

355 ebloodycandy 140 1211 1456 12 121

356 Drumboardist 139 949 1709 27 63

357 TechGamer36 139 1246 1429 12 119

358 Peanutfan22 136 954 1698 25 68

359 silverrain64 136 1356 1361 10 136

360 YoBGS 133 651 2401 43 56

361 GrumpyDaddoo 126 1342 1368 13 105

362 Charlieboy 123 1564 1227 10 123

363 vertz505 121 1562 1228 11 112

364 Dereez_Lamastream 120 1574 1220 12 102

365 DTysonator 116 1629 1186 11 108

366 Dtysonator 116 1629 1186 11 108

367 dtysonator 116 1629 1186 11 108

368 gheb 115 1286 1403 23 61

369 NeoX5 112 1435 1299 15 87

370 Maestro227 111 1614 1196 13 92

371 Yinghuochong4913 111 1768 1105 10 111

372 Scraf 110 177 1103 10 110

373 ArkanoidAddict 97 1289 1401 32 44

374 ZhenyaNervous13 96 206 957 10 96

375 Shauny7188 85 2294 851 10 85

376 AlmightyBobino 79 2457 787 10 79

377 Lastsincommited 71 2634 722 11 66

378 mikesneslive 50 3134 558 17 33

379 mappyman 42 3638 426 12 36



Rank Runner Avg/20 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 hirexen 1117 24 26441 28 944

2 EndySWE 1091 27 25666 30 856

3 st4nzzz 1078 28 25459 29 878

4 tomkabs 1037 9 42542 64 665

5 Pikachu 983 10 39998 107 374

6 NESCardinality 959 7 48401 123 394

7 JosephHTobinJr 953 29 25043 38 659

8 ZodaNOR 943 21 26658 35 762

9 Arcus 940 6 52247 139 376

10 Toad22484 935 3 60031 146 411

11 spyriel 914 14 32575 52 626

12 lackattack 910 2 62664 269 233

13 Angrylanks 903 49 18325 22 833

14 JkLoser 882 13 33052 74 447

15 IluvMario 872 45 18511 25 740

16 Zarc0nis 853 1 78461 228 344

17 garadas21 842 51 17543 23 763

18 RyuHayabusa89 841 8 43672 148 295

19 Overswarm 838 11 39158 158 248

20 prisi 808 50 18127 29 625

21 WhiteHat94 807 12 34074 86 396

22 Joka 807 30 24897 39 638

23 OldschoolRich 771 37 20718 42 493

24 Neural89 766 46 18503 31 597

25 Chambers_N 760 31 24642 65 379

26 k0zzx 741 15 31252 70 446

27 ProfessorRetro 739 34 22480 51 441

28 yelsraek 717 39 19924 49 407

29 SuperPitFro 715 40 19873 43 462

30 8BitsOfJoy 714 22 26632 74 360

31 ShesChardcore 711 5 55716 210 265

32 Demian_Neville 710 20 28108 70 402

33 BeetZero 696 18 29412 64 460

34 KHANanaphone 691 55 16115 31 520

35 Yogidamonk 681 38 20099 42 479

36 dnkcafe 669 60 15004 29 517

37 ANGEL_UNDEAD 624 32 22628 72 314

38 HowDoUPlay 622 36 21127 52 406

39 Billick 613 63 14179 33 430

40 JSR_ 611 25 26395 103 256

41 Grayskull83 610 19 28524 86 332

42 ApolloSmug 609 61 14652 35 419

43 PGHGuitarGuy 607 80 12132 20 607

44 xenkaroshi 604 62 14210 29 490

45 sYn 598 16 31148 109 286

46 CritRocket 590 68 13566 30 452

47 Oreb7 583 53 16399 43 381

48 skateman222 581 23 26494 74 358

49 dr1ox1 580 41 19704 63 313

50 SubStylee 577 75 12885 29 444

51 Retrogaming2084 577 81 12043 25 482

TOP 20 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/20 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

52 Dellowood 564 54 16289 39 418

53 aaron2u2 563 33 22602 102 222

54 ScottyJ47 556 48 18369 50 367

55 joons88 553 73 13104 31 423

56 Rayquaza911 549 66 13786 36 383

57 whitman_price_ 548 90 11000 21 524

58 RyanVideoGamer 547 58 15694 44 357

59 MikieDiesAlot 547 65 13833 34 407

60 cytown 546 70 13170 42 314

61 Oldschoolmcfly 543 85 11692 28 418

62 TheTerrificTracy 540 91 10870 21 518

63 NME 527 88 11174 24 466

64 beerfullofbelly 523 94 10551 21 502

65 RottDawg 518 83 11822 32 369

66 JoshKeys 512 93 10596 28 378

67 Reidood 510 26 25869 96 269

68 janglestorm 509 78 12552 35 359

69 Carter44 503 77 12714 57 223

70 KLM1187 501 59 15380 61 252

71 MagicK 498 42 19230 74 260

72 DarthTyrael 496 17 29571 150 197

73 Lucha_Gym 488 92 10689 27 396

74 smartalec24 483 4 56044 383 146

75 baldnate 482 57 15865 61 260

76 shakeke 480 89 11114 29 383

77 Firebroth 478 44 18868 73 258

78 hollygorock 471 110 9427 20 471

79 minus_fate 468 105 9698 23 422

80 NeGAtiv4k 462 111 9398 23 409

81 VesperVidya 450 76 12857 39 330

82 badbrakes 446 114 9351 23 407

83 Dugongue 443 86 11537 59 196

84 feasel 443 101 10002 30 333

85 cantaloupeme 436 123 8812 23 383

86 Vidtendo 433 79 12537 63 199

87 TheMexicanRunner 433 120 8959 31 289

88 HurricaneMixer 427 129 8545 20 427

89 Nateorious 422 64 14099 58 243

90 NickBGoHard 409 116 9192 35 263

91 SchmidttyGames 407 122 8911 29 307

92 JFred99 399 56 16073 75 214

93 bentglasstube 397 126 8672 26 334

94 Veston 396 72 13154 132 100

95 Rayeo 395 103 9832 43 229

96 SZero01 395 127 8626 30 288

97 MadMegaX381 386 134 8375 27 310

98 Twintail_Nami 381 112 9366 33 284

99 FuserGames 380 147 7747 22 352

100 Vriaeliss 375 52 16529 114 145

101 5upamayne 370 150 7512 23 327

102 rooslugs 370 156 7410 21 353

103 JoePulito 364 35 22390 186 120



Rank Runner Avg/20 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

104 The_Retro_Challenger 363 109 9443 43 220

105 sascha-gaming 350 43 19145 203 94

106 ZeeGee_ 350 145 7919 30 264

107 Bokonon_Lives 346 99 10149 61 166

108 OMEGACOMA 343 137 8349 45 186

109 Sathdresh 343 136 8351 40 209

110 xChristine 337 173 6927 24 289

111 chessjerk 333 180 6676 21 318

112 NESAtlas 322 169 7067 26 272

113 BryBad 320 189 6452 21 307

114 authorblues 319 130 8490 47 181

115 JonnyLink 312 142 8122 42 193

116 RantronBomb 308 82 11961 98 122

117 heartPrestige 305 186 6482 25 259

118 Spiderweb__ 304 195 6234 25 249

119 TheMotherBrain86 299 205 6071 24 253

120 MaxisMozark 298 203 6116 22 278

121 LynnCarius 289 211 5933 24 247

122 Darko 289 217 5773 20 289

123 link_7777 285 132 8394 61 138

124 Charlie9631 282 225 5655 21 269

125 Personator1LC 274 190 6418 35 183

126 MASTER-88 267 238 5331 20 267

127 NeoKad 258 247 5187 22 236

128 CynanMachae 257 228 5577 26 214

129 MarthSR 253 245 5222 25 209

130 Darthclops 252 244 5268 25 211

131 thenesmaster 251 263 5019 20 251

132 brightshadow 246 260 5046 24 210

133 mrcab55 242 221 5752 43 134

134 TricKyBoy 240 252 5125 26 197

135 Amune138 238 222 5751 40 144

136 buffalax 234 175 6832 54 127

137 KumaKhan22 217 230 5497 46 120

138 Angrylarry 212 319 4358 23 189

139 NihilistComedyHour 207 167 7073 77 92

140 OldManSteele 176 401 3537 21 168

141 JuegAriel 172 405 3508 23 153

142 Megami_infini 162 434 3332 24 139

143 polsvoice 155 463 3197 25 128

144 NLeseul 141 531 2863 26 110

145 infinitemystery 127 331 4150 88 47

146 Retro_Omega 121 623 2472 23 107

147 arcticayeka 117 646 2407 28 86

148 ThumbBros 117 663 2343 20 117

149 Zericc 99 789 1990 21 95

150 YoBGS 94 651 2401 43 56

151 Drumboardist 83 949 1709 27 63

152 Peanutfan22 82 954 1698 25 68

153 gheb 70 1286 1403 23 61

154 ArkanoidAddict 61 1289 1401 32 44



Rank Runner Avg/30 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 tomkabs 957 9 42542 64 665

2 EndySWE 856 27 25666 30 856

3 Pikachu 841 10 39998 107 374

4 NESCardinality 840 7 48401 123 394

5 Toad22484 839 3 60031 146 411

6 ZodaNOR 832 21 26658 35 762

7 spyriel 830 14 32575 52 626

8 lackattack 813 2 62664 269 233

9 Arcus 811 6 52247 139 376

10 Zarc0nis 783 1 78461 228 344

11 JosephHTobinJr 772 29 25043 38 659

12 JkLoser 745 13 33052 74 447

13 Overswarm 744 11 39158 158 248

14 RyuHayabusa89 729 8 43672 148 295

15 Joka 728 30 24897 39 638

16 WhiteHat94 726 12 34074 86 396

17 k0zzx 663 15 31252 70 446

18 ShesChardcore 646 5 55716 210 265

19 BeetZero 637 18 29412 64 460

20 Chambers_N 628 31 24642 65 379

21 8BitsOfJoy 621 22 26632 74 360

22 ProfessorRetro 621 34 22480 51 441

23 OldschoolRich 616 37 20718 42 493

24 Neural89 614 46 18503 31 597

25 Demian_Neville 603 20 28108 70 402

26 Yogidamonk 600 38 20099 42 479

27 SuperPitFro 591 40 19873 43 462

28 yelsraek 576 39 19924 49 407

29 Grayskull83 557 19 28524 86 332

30 HowDoUPlay 557 36 21127 52 406

31 ANGEL_UNDEAD 538 32 22628 72 314

32 sYn 537 16 31148 109 286

33 KHANanaphone 537 55 16115 31 520

34 skateman222 534 23 26494 74 358

35 JSR_ 525 25 26395 103 256

36 dr1ox1 498 41 19704 63 313

37 Dellowood 492 54 16289 39 418

38 Oreb7 488 53 16399 43 381

39 ScottyJ47 482 48 18369 50 367

40 ApolloSmug 474 61 14652 35 419

41 Billick 471 63 14179 33 430

42 aaron2u2 465 33 22602 102 222

43 Reidood 462 26 25869 96 269

44 RyanVideoGamer 456 58 15694 44 357

45 CritRocket 452 68 13566 30 452

46 smartalec24 447 4 56044 383 146

47 MikieDiesAlot 444 65 13833 34 407

48 DarthTyrael 439 17 29571 150 197

49 MagicK 437 42 19230 74 260

50 Rayquaza911 437 66 13786 36 383

51 joons88 436 73 13104 31 423

TOP 30 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/30 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

52 Firebroth 427 44 18868 73 258

53 cytown 425 70 13170 42 314

54 KLM1187 413 59 15380 61 252

55 baldnate 402 57 15865 61 260

56 janglestorm 401 78 12552 35 359

57 RottDawg 391 83 11822 32 369

58 Carter44 386 77 12714 57 223

59 VesperVidya 381 76 12857 39 330

60 Nateorious 362 64 14099 58 243

61 Vidtendo 358 79 12537 63 199

62 JFred99 353 56 16073 75 214

63 Dugongue 342 86 11537 59 196

64 feasel 332 101 10002 30 333

65 Veston 321 72 13154 132 100

66 Vriaeliss 321 52 16529 114 145

67 JoePulito 314 35 22390 186 120

68 Rayeo 306 103 9832 43 229

69 NickBGoHard 304 116 9192 35 263

70 Twintail_Nami 304 112 9366 33 284

71 TheMexicanRunner 298 120 8959 31 289

72 sascha-gaming 297 43 19145 203 94

73 The_Retro_Challenger 288 109 9443 43 220

74 SZero01 288 127 8626 30 288

75 Bokonon_Lives 277 99 10149 61 166

76 Sathdresh 268 136 8351 40 209

77 ZeeGee_ 264 145 7919 30 264

78 OMEGACOMA 262 137 8349 45 186

79 RantronBomb 260 82 11961 98 122

80 authorblues 252 130 8490 47 181

81 JonnyLink 252 142 8122 42 193

82 link_7777 227 132 8394 61 138

83 Personator1LC 208 190 6418 35 183

84 buffalax 193 175 6832 54 127

85 mrcab55 183 221 5752 43 134

86 Amune138 182 222 5751 40 144

87 NihilistComedyHour 171 167 7073 77 92

88 KumaKhan22 167 230 5497 46 120

89 infinitemystery 102 331 4150 88 47

90 YoBGS 73 651 2401 43 56

91 ArkanoidAddict 47 1289 1401 32 44



Rank Runner Avg/40 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 tomkabs 881 9 42542 64 665

2 Toad22484 779 3 60031 146 411

3 NESCardinality 753 7 48401 123 394

4 spyriel 752 14 32575 52 626

5 lackattack 744 2 62664 269 233

6 Pikachu 741 10 39998 107 374

7 Zarc0nis 731 1 78461 228 344

8 Arcus 730 6 52247 139 376

9 Overswarm 662 11 39158 158 248

10 JkLoser 654 13 33052 74 447

11 RyuHayabusa89 653 8 43672 148 295

12 WhiteHat94 650 12 34074 86 396

13 k0zzx 602 15 31252 70 446

14 ShesChardcore 599 5 55716 210 265

15 BeetZero 586 18 29412 64 460

16 8BitsOfJoy 547 22 26632 74 360

17 Chambers_N 538 31 24642 65 379

18 Demian_Neville 535 20 28108 70 402

19 ProfessorRetro 534 34 22480 51 441

20 OldschoolRich 513 37 20718 42 493

21 Grayskull83 511 19 28524 86 332

22 Yogidamonk 501 38 20099 42 479

23 skateman222 492 23 26494 74 358

24 SuperPitFro 489 40 19873 43 462

25 sYn 488 16 31148 109 286

26 HowDoUPlay 486 36 21127 52 406

27 yelsraek 479 39 19924 49 407

28 ANGEL_UNDEAD 466 32 22628 72 314

29 JSR_ 462 25 26395 103 256

30 dr1ox1 432 41 19704 63 313

31 ScottyJ47 425 48 18369 50 367

32 Reidood 421 26 25869 96 269

33 smartalec24 419 4 56044 383 146

34 Oreb7 404 53 16399 43 381

35 aaron2u2 403 33 22602 102 222

36 DarthTyrael 397 17 29571 150 197

37 MagicK 387 42 19230 74 260

38 RyanVideoGamer 382 58 15694 44 357

39 Firebroth 381 44 18868 73 258

40 KLM1187 352 59 15380 61 252

41 baldnate 350 57 15865 61 260

42 cytown 329 70 13170 42 314

43 JFred99 318 56 16073 75 214

44 Nateorious 315 64 14099 58 243

45 Carter44 306 77 12714 57 223

46 Vidtendo 293 79 12537 63 199

47 Vriaeliss 284 52 16529 114 145

48 JoePulito 281 35 22390 186 120

49 Dugongue 275 86 11537 59 196

50 Veston 264 72 13154 132 100

51 sascha-gaming 262 43 19145 203 94

TOP 40 Best Games



52 Rayeo 244 103 9832 43 229

53 The_Retro_Challenger 234 109 9443 43 220

54 Bokonon_Lives 232 99 10149 61 166

55 RantronBomb 227 82 11961 98 122

56 Sathdresh 209 136 8351 40 209

57 authorblues 207 130 8490 47 181

58 OMEGACOMA 207 137 8349 45 186

59 JonnyLink 202 142 8122 42 193

60 link_7777 190 132 8394 61 138

61 buffalax 162 175 6832 54 127

62 NihilistComedyHour 145 167 7073 77 92

63 mrcab55 144 221 5752 43 134

64 Amune138 144 222 5751 40 144

65 KumaKhan22 135 230 5497 46 120

66 infinitemystery 87 331 4150 88 47

67 YoBGS 59 651 2401 43 56

Rank Runner Avg/50 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 tomkabs 800 9 42542 64 665

2 Toad22484 735 3 60031 146 411

3 Zarc0nis 689 1 78461 228 344

4 lackattack 686 2 62664 269 233

5 NESCardinality 682 7 48401 123 394

6 Arcus 669 6 52247 139 376

7 Pikachu 657 10 39998 107 374

8 spyriel 650 14 32575 52 626

9 RyuHayabusa89 593 8 43672 148 295

10 Overswarm 590 11 39158 158 248

11 JkLoser 583 13 33052 74 447

12 WhiteHat94 577 12 34074 86 396

13 ShesChardcore 561 5 55716 210 265

14 k0zzx 545 15 31252 70 446

15 BeetZero 533 18 29412 64 460

16 Demian_Neville 486 20 28108 70 402

17 8BitsOfJoy 484 22 26632 74 360

18 Chambers_N 470 31 24642 65 379

19 Grayskull83 467 19 28524 86 332

20 skateman222 452 23 26494 74 358

21 ProfessorRetro 449 34 22480 51 441

22 sYn 448 16 31148 109 286

23 HowDoUPlay 420 36 21127 52 406

24 JSR_ 415 25 26395 103 256

25 ANGEL_UNDEAD 408 32 22628 72 314

26 smartalec24 396 4 56044 383 146

27 Reidood 385 26 25869 96 269

28 dr1ox1 379 41 19704 63 313

29 ScottyJ47 367 48 18369 50 367

30 DarthTyrael 364 17 29571 150 197

31 aaron2u2 358 33 22602 102 222

TOP 50 Best Games



32 MagicK 346 42 19230 74 260

33 Firebroth 344 44 18868 73 258

34 baldnate 307 57 15865 61 260

35 KLM1187 299 59 15380 61 252

36 JFred99 288 56 16073 75 214

37 Nateorious 275 64 14099 58 243

38 JoePulito 257 35 22390 186 120

39 Vriaeliss 254 52 16529 114 145

40 Carter44 252 77 12714 57 223

41 Vidtendo 245 79 12537 63 199

42 sascha-gaming 234 43 19145 203 94

43 Dugongue 227 86 11537 59 196

44 Veston 226 72 13154 132 100

45 RantronBomb 201 82 11961 98 122

46 Bokonon_Lives 198 99 10149 61 166

47 link_7777 164 132 8394 61 138

48 buffalax 136 175 6832 54 127

49 NihilistComedyHour 126 167 7073 77 92

50 infinitemystery 74 331 4150 88 47

Rank Runner Avg/60 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 tomkabs 702 9 42542 64 665

2 Toad22484 692 3 60031 146 411

3 Zarc0nis 654 1 78461 228 344

4 lackattack 639 2 62664 269 233

5 NESCardinality 626 7 48401 123 394

6 Arcus 621 6 52247 139 376

7 Pikachu 586 10 39998 107 374

8 RyuHayabusa89 540 8 43672 148 295

9 Overswarm 533 11 39158 158 248

10 ShesChardcore 528 5 55716 210 265

11 JkLoser 526 13 33052 74 447

12 WhiteHat94 521 12 34074 86 396

13 k0zzx 497 15 31252 70 446

14 BeetZero 482 18 29412 64 460

15 Demian_Neville 445 20 28108 70 402

16 8BitsOfJoy 430 22 26632 74 360

17 Grayskull83 427 19 28524 86 332

18 skateman222 414 23 26494 74 358

19 sYn 413 16 31148 109 286

20 Chambers_N 408 31 24642 65 379

21 smartalec24 377 4 56044 383 146

22 JSR_ 375 25 26395 103 256

23 ANGEL_UNDEAD 364 32 22628 72 314

24 Reidood 355 26 25869 96 269

25 DarthTyrael 337 17 29571 150 197

26 dr1ox1 328 41 19704 63 313

27 aaron2u2 323 33 22602 102 222

28 MagicK 310 42 19230 74 260

29 Firebroth 305 44 18868 73 258

TOP 60 Best Games



30 baldnate 264 57 15865 61 260

31 JFred99 258 56 16073 75 214

32 KLM1187 256 59 15380 61 252

33 JoePulito 237 35 22390 186 120

34 Vriaeliss 229 52 16529 114 145

35 sascha-gaming 212 43 19145 203 94

36 Vidtendo 208 79 12537 63 199

37 Veston 196 72 13154 132 100

38 RantronBomb 181 82 11961 98 122

39 Bokonon_Lives 169 99 10149 61 166

40 link_7777 140 132 8394 61 138

41 NihilistComedyHour 113 167 7073 77 92

42 infinitemystery 65 331 4150 88 47

Rank Runner Avg/70 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Toad22484 652 3 60031 146 411

2 Zarc0nis 625 1 78461 228 344

3 lackattack 598 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 582 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 578 7 48401 123 394

6 Pikachu 527 10 39998 107 374

7 ShesChardcore 499 5 55716 210 265

8 RyuHayabusa89 498 8 43672 148 295

9 Overswarm 483 11 39158 158 248

10 WhiteHat94 469 12 34074 86 396

11 JkLoser 469 13 33052 74 447

12 k0zzx 446 15 31252 70 446

13 Demian_Neville 402 20 28108 70 402

14 Grayskull83 390 19 28524 86 332

15 sYn 383 16 31148 109 286

16 8BitsOfJoy 379 22 26632 74 360

17 skateman222 375 23 26494 74 358

18 smartalec24 360 4 56044 383 146

19 JSR_ 342 25 26395 103 256

20 Reidood 331 26 25869 96 269

21 ANGEL_UNDEAD 323 32 22628 72 314

22 DarthTyrael 315 17 29571 150 197

23 aaron2u2 294 33 22602 102 222

24 MagicK 274 42 19230 74 260

25 Firebroth 269 44 18868 73 258

26 JFred99 229 56 16073 75 214

27 JoePulito 221 35 22390 186 120

28 Vriaeliss 209 52 16529 114 145

29 sascha-gaming 194 43 19145 203 94

30 Veston 174 72 13154 132 100

31 RantronBomb 162 82 11961 98 122

32 NihilistComedyHour 100 167 7073 77 92

33 infinitemystery 58 331 4150 88 47

TOP 70 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/80 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Toad22484 614 3 60031 146 411

2 Zarc0nis 598 1 78461 228 344

3 lackattack 560 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 547 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 535 7 48401 123 394

6 Pikachu 477 10 39998 107 374

7 ShesChardcore 474 5 55716 210 265

8 RyuHayabusa89 461 8 43672 148 295

9 Overswarm 440 11 39158 158 248

10 WhiteHat94 423 12 34074 86 396

11 sYn 356 16 31148 109 286

12 Grayskull83 354 19 28524 86 332

13 smartalec24 344 4 56044 383 146

14 JSR_ 313 25 26395 103 256

15 Reidood 308 26 25869 96 269

16 DarthTyrael 296 17 29571 150 197

17 aaron2u2 270 33 22602 102 222

18 JoePulito 207 35 22390 186 120

19 Vriaeliss 192 52 16529 114 145

20 sascha-gaming 180 43 19145 203 94

21 Veston 156 72 13154 132 100

22 RantronBomb 146 82 11961 98 122

23 infinitemystery 52 331 4150 88 47

Rank Runner Avg/90 Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Toad22484 578 3 60031 146 411

2 Zarc0nis 574 1 78461 228 344

3 lackattack 527 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 515 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 497 7 48401 123 394

6 ShesChardcore 451 5 55716 210 265

7 Pikachu 435 10 39998 107 374

8 RyuHayabusa89 428 8 43672 148 295

9 Overswarm 403 11 39158 158 248

10 smartalec24 331 4 56044 383 146

11 sYn 330 16 31148 109 286

12 JSR_ 286 25 26395 103 256

13 Reidood 285 26 25869 96 269

14 DarthTyrael 279 17 29571 150 197

15 aaron2u2 248 33 22602 102 222

16 JoePulito 194 35 22390 186 120

17 Vriaeliss 177 52 16529 114 145

18 sascha-gaming 168 43 19145 203 94

19 Veston 141 72 13154 132 100

20 RantronBomb 132 82 11961 98 122

TOP 90 Best Games

TOP 80 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/100Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 551 1 78461 228 344

2 Toad22484 544 3 60031 146 411

3 lackattack 498 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 483 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 462 7 48401 123 394

6 ShesChardcore 431 5 55716 210 265

7 RyuHayabusa89 399 8 43672 148 295

8 Pikachu 398 10 39998 107 374

9 Overswarm 371 11 39158 158 248

10 smartalec24 319 4 56044 383 146

11 sYn 307 16 31148 109 286

12 DarthTyrael 264 17 29571 150 197

13 JSR_ 263 25 26395 103 256

14 aaron2u2 226 33 22602 102 222

15 JoePulito 183 35 22390 186 120

16 Vriaeliss 163 52 16529 114 145

17 sascha-gaming 158 43 19145 203 94

18 Veston 129 72 13154 132 100

Rank Runner Avg/110Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 529 1 78461 228 344

2 Toad22484 512 3 60031 146 411

3 lackattack 471 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 454 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 432 7 48401 123 394

6 ShesChardcore 412 5 55716 210 265

7 RyuHayabusa89 374 8 43672 148 295

8 Overswarm 343 11 39158 158 248

9 smartalec24 308 4 56044 383 146

10 DarthTyrael 250 17 29571 150 197

11 JoePulito 174 35 22390 186 120

12 Vriaeliss 150 52 16529 114 145

13 sascha-gaming 149 43 19145 203 94

14 Veston 118 72 13154 132 100

Rank Runner Avg/120Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 510 1 78461 228 344

2 Toad22484 482 3 60031 146 411

3 lackattack 447 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 426 6 52247 139 376

5 NESCardinality 403 7 48401 123 394

6 ShesChardcore 394 5 55716 210 265

7 RyuHayabusa89 352 8 43672 148 295

8 Overswarm 319 11 39158 158 248

9 smartalec24 297 4 56044 383 146

10 DarthTyrael 236 17 29571 150 197

11 JoePulito 165 35 22390 186 120

12 sascha-gaming 141 43 19145 203 94

13 Veston 109 72 13154 132 100

TOP 100 Best Games

TOP 110 Best Games

TOP 120 Best Games



Rank Runner Avg/130Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 491 1 78461 228 344

2 Toad22484 455 3 60031 146 411

3 lackattack 424 2 62664 269 233

4 Arcus 400 6 52247 139 376

5 ShesChardcore 378 5 55716 210 265

6 RyuHayabusa89 331 8 43672 148 295

7 Overswarm 297 11 39158 158 248

8 smartalec24 288 4 56044 383 146

9 DarthTyrael 223 17 29571 150 197

10 JoePulito 157 35 22390 186 120

11 sascha-gaming 133 43 19145 203 94

12 Veston 101 72 13154 132 100

Rank Runner Avg/140Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 474 1 78461 228 344

2 Toad22484 428 3 60031 146 411

3 lackattack 403 2 62664 269 233

4 ShesChardcore 361 5 55716 210 265

5 RyuHayabusa89 311 8 43672 148 295

6 smartalec24 278 4 56044 383 146

7 Overswarm 278 11 39158 158 248

8 DarthTyrael 210 17 29571 150 197

9 JoePulito 150 35 22390 186 120

10 sascha-gaming 127 43 19145 203 94

Rank Runner Avg/150Games #Prolific Score  Games Avg/AllGames

1 Zarc0nis 458 1 78461 228 344

2 lackattack 383 2 62664 269 233

3 ShesChardcore 346 5 55716 210 265

4 smartalec24 270 4 56044 383 146

5 JoePulito 143 35 22390 186 120

6 sascha-gaming 120 43 19145 203 94

The calculation takes into account the games with the highest number of points. 

For example, if a player has 27 games, then the Top 20 rating takes the 20 games 

with the highest number of points, etc.

The ranking is based on Most Prolific NES Speedrunners July '2025 by  aaron2u2

Best regards FuserGames.   7 july 2025

https://fuser.games

TOP 140 Best Games

TOP 150 Best Games

TOP 130 Best Games


